BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)
)
)
)
)
) Case No. WC-2020-0048
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW N. Austin Fax of Lowther Johnson, Attorneys at Law, LLC, and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondents TRR Management, LLC; Frank J. Steed, Jr. d/b/a Steed Communities; JM Land Holdings, LLC; and TRR Time Share, LLC, in the abovecaptioned matter.

> LOWTHER JOHNSON Attorneys at Law, LLC

By: <u>N. Austin Fax</u> N. Austin Fax Missouri Bar No. 68060 901 St. Louis Street, 20th Floor Springfield, MO 65806 Phone: 417-866-7777 Fax: 417-866-1752 afax@lowtherjohnson.com

Attorney for Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served by electronic notice and/or United States Mail, First Class postage prepaid, this 7th day of April, 2021, to:

Secretary of the Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 J. Michael Bridges Husch Blackwell 901 St. Louis Street, 18th Floor Springfield, MO 65806

/s/ N. Austin Fax N. Austin Fax, #68060